02-23-2	2005	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
F 102946	179m m/34gs (W744) frant / mm3	
PATENI	SUNLY	5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	9 U 055
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	10/1
1. Kevin Romer MLA -	Name: SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
1. Kevin Romer 2. Harry Watkins 2 -10 - 5 5	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) February 9, 2005	Street Address:6600 Congress Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		j
Assignment Merger	City: Boca Raton	ļ
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 33487	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. <u>33467</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> If This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Tyco Fire & Security Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Town Center Road		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>33486</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Frank A. Cona	
Email Address:	Autonzeu Oser Marrie <u>Frank A. Cona</u>	
9. Signature:	February 10, 2005	
Signature		
Frank A. Cona, Registration No. 38,412 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995 or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Kevin Romer County of Palm Beach
- Harry Watkins (2) County of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

have invented certain improvements in

## ALARM INVESTIGATION USING RFID

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) February 9, 2005, and (2) February 92005.

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

DATE Feb 9,2015 Fub 4,2015 Kevin Romer Harry Watkins

(2) Boca Raton, Florida

(1) Boca Raton, Florida,

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00005

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016280 FRAME: 0193

(1) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach) <sup>ss.:</sup>	
On this $\underline{\cancel{H}}$ day of $\underline{FEBRUARY}$ , 2005, before me personally to me personally known, or who has produced	y came <u>Kevin Romer</u> as
identification, known to me to be the person described in and who e assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same w	
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	MARIAH MOORHEAD Commil D00316500 Expires 5/5/2009 Borntes time (800)432-4254 Florida Notary Asan., Inc
(2) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach) <sup>ss.:</sup>	
On this <u>february</u> , 2005, before me personally of <u>to me personally known</u> , or who has produced <u>identification</u> , known to me to be the person described in and who exassignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same we	as xecuted the foregoing
MARIAH MOORHEAD Mich Mooche	Ĺ
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	MARIAH MOORHEAD Commit DD0319900 Expires 5/5/2008 Bonded Bpu (800)432-4254
	Florida Notary Asan., Inc